

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: AUGUST 26, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 6 Fee: 0.00
BK-0811 PG- 5281 RPTT: 0.00



Name: JEANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 3 (#2011.215)

(Title of Document)

CHANGE ORDER

FIELD

2011.215

No. 3

2011 AUG 26 PM 2:41

PROJECT: Lake Village Ph II Water Quality Improvement Project- EIP Project #679
PWP-DO-2010-262

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 24, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 24, 2011

[Signature]
 SUPERVISOR

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2010-262

CONTRACTOR: Peek Construction ENGINEER: Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: 1. Construct the work shown on sheets C26 & C29 of Nichols Consulting Engineers plans dated June 15, 2011.

Reason for Change Order: Work to adjust to field conditions.

Attachments: Work Change Directive dated June 20, 2011, RFCO#11.002 and tabulation.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$1,241,781.50</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>September 16, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 30, 2011</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2 <u>\$10,780.07</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A 0 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$1,252,561.57</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>September 16, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 30, 2011</u>
Net Increase of this Change Order <u>\$21,489.00</u>	Net Increase of this Change Order 3 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$1,274,050.57</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>September 19, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>October 3, 2011</u>

RECOMMENDED:

By: *[Signature]*
 Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6-25-11

APPROVED:

By: *[Signature]*
 Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 23 Aug 2011

ACCEPTED:

By: *[Signature]*
 Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 8/1/11

CCO # 3

sheets C25 thru C29

item	# units	\$/unit	\$	time/days
C26 detail 2/C29				
#20 MH ea	1	2500	2500	2
extra depth ls	1	7532.5	7532.5	1
#38 24" RCP lf	234.84	87	20431.08	2
#39 water x-ing	22	263	5786	1
add survey w/mu	1	2116	2116	1
			38365.58	7

at station +/- 15+50

C29				
CMP detail 2/C29	1	4304.45	4304.45	1
	sum \$		42670.03	
	sum time			8

deducts				
detail 2/C29				
#38 24" RCP lf	-247	87	-21489	-2

sum \$			21181.03	
sum time				-1

$$\begin{array}{r}
 \text{NET } 42,670.03 \\
 (21,181.03) \\
 \hline
 \Sigma = 21,489.00
 \end{array}$$

RFCO #11-002 LAKE VILLAGE REVISED DRAWINGS 6.12.11

1 C26: Additional Manhole and Lowering Storm Drain Line

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
Additional Manhole <i>Unit # Ext</i>	1	Each	\$4,562.00	\$4,562.00
Lowering Storm Drain Line	1	LS	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
			Markup 15%	\$1,666.80
			Total for No. 1	\$12,778.80

2 C27: 24-inch RCP Line, Additional Manholes, Additional Armorflex Channel #3

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
Additional Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
24-Inch RCP Line <i>Unit # Ext</i>	504	LF	\$120.00	\$60,480.00
Additional Manholes <i>u u</i>	5	Each	\$4,562.00	\$22,810.00
Additional Armorflex on Channel #3	510	SF	\$17.00	\$8,670.00
			Markup 15%	\$14,070.00
			Total for No. 2	\$106,030.00

3 24-Inch CMP Waterline Crossing

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
24-Inch CMP Waterline Crossing	1	LS	\$3,743.00	\$3,743.00
			Markup 15%	\$561.45
			Total for No. 3	\$4,304.45

Total Additions for No. 1, 2, 3 **\$123,113.25**
Grand Total **\$123,113.25**

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

(Instructions on reverse side)

No. _____

PROJECT: LAKE VILLAGE PH II WATER QUANTITY

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6-20-11 EFFECTIVE DATE: 6-20-11

OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

OWNER's Contract No. PWP DO-2010

CONTRACTOR: PEEK CONST ENGINEER: NICHOLS CONST

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s);

Description: 1. ORDER AMORFLEX FOR ADD ALT
2. REVISION OF UHS S&C

Purpose of Work Change Directive:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining change in Contract Price:

Unit Prices IF APP

Lump Sum

Other T&M

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price: \$ _____

If the change involves an increase, the estimated amount is not to be exceeded without further authorization.

Method of determining change in Contract Times:

Contractor's records

Engineer's records

Other AS APD

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: TBD days;

Ready for final payment: _____ days.

If the change involves an increase, the estimated times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.

RECOMMENDED:

ED Mason
ENGINEER

By: [Signature]
(Authorized Signature)

AUTHORIZED:

OWNER

By: _____
(Authorized Signature)

BK- 0811
PG- 5285
08/29/2011
Page: 5 of 6
0788699

COPY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: Aug 26 2011
[Signature] Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, In and for the County of Douglas.
By [Signature] Deputy